- SHORT ‘I‘ERM CI‘I‘Y BORROWING RESOLUTION FOR BORROWINGS PURSUANT TO
ORS 287 442

It is hereby certlfled that at a meetmg ‘of the city council: of the Clty of

| Stm bon U7 Mawdemo o - County, Oregon, duly

and regularly called and held on the " 6t dayof  Jemmary’ -, 1958, the

- adopti’on’. of the following resolution was moved, E;s5e'>'co1:1"de'd,and unani'nionsly'oarried:'
RESOLUTION NO e
BE IT RESOLVED that 1t is- hereby found and determmed that for:the purpose
:of meetlng current expenses for which prov1s1on has been made 1n the duly: adopted budg— ‘

et of this city, it will be necessary to borrow money prlor to. Jamar.v 10, 1958
},O@O-QO

19 in an amount not exceeding inthe aggregate the sum of -$ .

and it is further found a:nd determined-’ that the amount Of 'revennes est1mated for the |

unexpired portion of the current f1sca1 year from sources other than the eolleotmn
:ir“' \. \

of ad valorem taxes on real a.nd personal property is the sum of $ 3h,222.68

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that . Be Von mwﬁm - Mayor and . -

Geo, Harteloo , Treasurer of this city, acting for and on' behalf of this c1ty,

be and they hereby are authorized and empowered;

{a} To borrow from The First National Bank of Portland on smh terms as
may be agreed upon between them and the said bank, such sum or sums of money as
in their judgment should be borrowed for the payment of current expenses for which
provision has been made in the duly adopted budget not exceedlng in the aggregate

the gaid sum of $ 39090a90

{b) To execute and deliver to said bank the promissory note or notes of
this city on forms which may be submitted or approved by said bank at such rates

of interest, with such maturities and on such terms as may be agreed upon.

N-410  8-55



- -{¢) - To provide to said bank =$qch;fqpther-__evidencg a51t may require concern- )
ing the amoilﬁ? of uncollected taxes, ﬂie' amount of collections from sources other
than‘;ad—val@rem_ taxes éubse__queﬁt to the date bf.___t_his_ ‘resqlu_tipn:angl, _.t}}er amount c;f
borrowings made pursuant .her.eto or otherwise .and, geﬁeraliy, to_. do an.c"{.perform
such other acts and things and to execute and deliver éuéh other décuméﬁi;_s_ asrm_afy:
in their discretion appear reasonably necess‘ary or-proper in ord_g,r to carry mto N
effect any of the provisions hereofl. SR o

I'do ‘further certify that the foregong r'esol_ut_ion_ has begn_en_te:_ed_ in the
- Official Réqor_dé of said city; that it is in full Io_rgq and p_ffecjp_;}_‘ancl:_ that it ;_:ppstij:ut_e_s

the entire. acti‘on.;_o_f ‘said city council relating to the subject maiter thereof. .

 City Recorder of the City of Steyton, Oregon



CITY TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE

TO: THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PORTLAND_______ Stayton _ BRANCH

The undersigned does hereby certifjr thatﬁ '

On the date hereof ad valorem taxes levied on real and personal property within the City
of Stayton . for the current fiscal year remain uncellected in the sum of

On the date of adoption of Resoclution No. _IL_ the clty council of the City of
_ ' Stm__ estimated revenues for the balance of the fiscal year from
wourees othexr than taxes on rea,l and personal property in the amount of

From the date of said Resolutlon to the date hereof revenues from scurces other.
than ad valorem taxes have ‘been collected by said city in the amount of

e hereof from sources other than ad valorem
bsequent oollectmns)

Net estimated revenues ag of
taxes {city council est1mate 1es

Total uncollected taxes plus estlmated revenues from oth,ef sources as of this date

Ei_ghty percent thereof (Ma;mmum borrowing under ORS 2,87 . 442)

Total borrowings heretofore made pursuant to the above numbered Resolution

- (whether or not paid) -

"~ Current boerrowings pufsua,nt to said Reeolution
~-Total {may not exceed a,ggregate authorlzed by’ Resolu.tlon)
Total borrowmgs outstandmg on date hereof pursuant to ORS 287.442

Total borrowings, if any; outstanding on date hereof pursuant to ORS 287. 402
to 287.432

Current borrowing on date hereof -

Total (may not exceed 80% of uncolleet'ed taxes plus 80% of estimated other revenues}

$_31,311.68

$,._.§£me__.._.

- §$._3,000,00

$.3,000.00

$.8,00. 78—

$34,111.68 —
$ h2,183.39

This certificate is mad.e in. ewdence of the suthority of said city to borro amount igicated above on this

Tth day of Jamm 19_5§

City Bf
N-412 8-Eb






